Rules, Code of Conduct and laws that apply to all industry 
members trading in real estate in Alberta. 

SETTLEMENT TERMS 

1. In settlement of these issues, Ellen McNeill will pay immediately to the Real 
Estate Council of Alberta a fine in the amount of $2,500 (Two thousand five 
hundred dollars), together with costs in the amount of $500 (Five hundred 
dollars). 

2. Ellen McNeill agrees that as a condition of her authorization to trade in real 

estate, she will, within six months of the date of this decision successfully 
complete Part 4 of the Real Estate Associates Program (the Real Estate Act)